
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 
 CHANGE ORDER FORM 

(ATTACHMENT A TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS) 

 
Project:       Chabot College Fire Alarm System Voice Evacuation Upgrade   Change Order: # 562600-007 
Date:           May 5th, 2020                          Contract #:  19-01 
Contractor:  Pacific Power & Systems, Inc.   
  
Pursuant to the General Conditions, this Change Order Form shall be used for all Change Orders associated with the Work.  No additions or 
deletions to this form shall be allowed, except with permission of the District. 
 
You are hereby directed to provide the extra work necessary to comply with this Change Order. 

 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 
 
Item #1 Cost Proposal #27    Replace (2) existing booster panels in B2500 and B1300  $    2,140.00 
Item #2 Cost Proposal #28    Replace existing booster panel in B200    $    1,135.00 
Item #3 Cost Proposal #29    Replace existing batteries in the existing panels   $    8,000.00 
Item #4 Cost Proposal #31    Add devices in B100 2nd floor per DSA    $    3,040.00 
Item #5 Cost Proposal #32    Fix existing programming to resolve strobe sync issue  $  12,643.00 
Item #6 Cost Proposal #34    Trouble shot (E) equipment faults    $    8,405.27 
 
  
Total Items #1 through #6              $   35,363.27 
 
Item #7 Unused Allowance (Credit) Balance of unused allowance returned to District      ($ 161,775.15) 
 
            
PREVIOUSLY BILLED AGAINST $275,000 OWNER ALLOWANCE --------------------------------------------------- $      77,861.58 
TOTAL TO BE BILLED AGAINST OWNER ALLOWANCE ------------------------------------ ----------------------------$      35,363.27 
REMAINING OWNER ALLOWANCE IN CONTRACT ----------------------------------------------------------------------- $    161,775.15 
BALANCE TO BE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT BY THIS CHANGE ORDER #7 --------------------------------- ($    161,775.15) 

 
Contractor accepts the terms and conditions stated as full and final settlement of any and all claims arising from this Change Order.  
Contractor agrees to perform the above described changes in accordance with the terms set forth herein and in compliance with applicable 
sections of the Contract Documents.  This Change Order is hereby agreed to, accepted and approved, all in accordance with the General 
Conditions of the Contract Documents.  The adjustment of the Contract Price and the Contract Time for the changes noted in this Change 
Order (the “Changes”) represents the full and complete adjustment of the Contract Time and the Contract Price due the Contractor for 
providing and completing such Changes, including without limitation: (i) all costs (whether direct or indirect) for labor, equipment, materials, 
tools, supplies and/or services; (ii) all general and administrative overhead costs (including without limitation, home office, field office and 
Site general conditions costs) and profit; and (iii) all impacts, delays, disruptions, interferences, or hindrances in providing and completing 
the Changes.  Contractor waives all rights, including without limitation those arising under Civil Code Section 1542, for any other adjustment 
of the Contract Price or the Contract Time on account of the Changes set forth in this Change Order or the Contractor’s performance and 
completion of the Changes. 

     
 
 NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND CONTRACTOR        
 
The original Contract Sum was . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     $__2,310,900.00   _ 
 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . .       $__0.00_________ 
 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was. . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . .     $__2,310,900.00   _ 
  
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of. . . . . . . . . . .            $__-161,775.15    __  
 
The adjusted Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $__2,149,124.85    _ 
 
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               (___ 39 ___) Days 
 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: .  . .              ___6__/_30_/_20 

 
 
 
 
 
 



5/6/20205/6/202005-06-20 5/29/205/6/20

    



PROJECT:

TO:

TITLE: DATE:

JOB:

SUBMITTED:

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

No.Fairfield CA 94533

CA LIC # 458315 DIR # 1000000158

(707) 437-2300 27

Fax:

Phone:

4970 Peabody Road

(707) 437-2388

T_M Tag 6708 1300 2500 Boosters

F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA
F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA Upgrade

Attn: Michael Stroud

Swinerton Management & Consulting

260 Townsend Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

03/03/2020

03/03/2020

F19-5-1142

PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER

DESCRIPTION

Replaced boosters in buildings 2500 and 1300.

$2,140.00Total:

Date:

By:

Zack Morris

03/03/2020 Date:

By:

APPROVAL



2140.05 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 3-Mar-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 T&M Tag 6708

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.
MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 1393.50 TESTING   0.00
QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
SALES TAX   9% 125.42 AS BUILTS
NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 1518.92 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00
LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00
ELECTRICIAN 3.00 114.00 342.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS
SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 3.00 342.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 1860.92

                     SUMMARY
UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00  0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 1518.92
 0.00 0.00 LABOR 342.00
 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00
EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 1860.92

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00
PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  
DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 279.14
HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 2140.05
MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND
BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$2,140.05 





PROJECT:

TO:

TITLE: DATE:

JOB:

SUBMITTED:

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

No.Fairfield CA 94533

CA LIC # 458315 DIR # 1000000158

(707) 437-2300 28

Fax:

Phone:

4970 Peabody Road

(707) 437-2388

T&M Tag 6714 200 Booster

F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA
F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA Upgrade

Attn: Michael Stroud

Swinerton Management & Consulting

260 Townsend Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

03/03/2020

03/03/2020

F19-5-1142

PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER

DESCRIPTION

Replaced Booster in building 200

$1,135.00Total:

Date:

By:

Zack Morris

03/03/2020 Date:

By:

APPROVAL



1135.58 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 3-Mar-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 T&M Tag 6714

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.
MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 696.75 TESTING   0.00
QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
SALES TAX   9% 62.71 AS BUILTS
NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 759.46 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00
LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00
ELECTRICIAN 2.00 114.00 228.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS
SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 2.00 228.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 987.46

                     SUMMARY
UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00  0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 759.46
 0.00 0.00 LABOR 228.00
 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00
EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 987.46

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00
PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  
DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 148.12
HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 1135.58
MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND
BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$1,135.58 





PROJECT:

TO:

TITLE: DATE:

JOB:

SUBMITTED:

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

No.

 Pacific Power & Systems, Inc.

Fairfield CA 94533

CA LIC # 458315 DIR # 1000000158

(707) 437-2300 29

Fax:

Phone:

4970 Peabody Road

(707) 437-2388

Batteries and Boosters

F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA
F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA Upgrade

Attn: Michael Stroud

Swinerton Management & Consulting

260 Townsend Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

03/24/2020

03/24/2020

F19-5-1142

PROPOSED

CHANGE ORDER

DESCRIPTION

Remove, Recycle and Replace all batteries from existing fire alarm Panels and Boosters.
(6) 55ah / Panels
(96) 7ah / Boosters
(10) (7)ah / Spares

Provide (2) GFPS-9 Booster Panels

$8,000.00Total:

Date:

By:

Zack Morris

03/24/2020 Date:

By:Zack Morris

APPROVAL



8021.82 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 24-Mar-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 Batteries and Boosters

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.

MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 4726.14 TESTING   0.00

QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

SALES TAX   9% 425.35 AS BUILTS

NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 5151.49 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00

LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00

ELECTRICIAN 16.00 114.00 1824.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS

SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 16.00 1824.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 6975.49

                     SUMMARY

         UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.00 0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 5151.49

 0.00 0.00 LABOR 1824.00

 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00

EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 6975.49

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00

MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00

PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  

DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 1046.32

HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 8021.82

MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND

BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$8,021.82 



3/24/2020 4:09:55 PM Pacific Power & Systems Page 1

Chabot College Fire Alarm Upgrade : Batteries and Boosters

Job Number: CO10914-21

Extension By Phase

Item # Description Quantity Price U Ext Price

--- 07 Misc ---

T0001 55ah Battery 6 166.95 E 1,001.70

T0002 7ah Battery 96 21.99 E 2,111.04

T0003 7ah Battery 10 21.99 E 219.90

T0004 GFPS-9 Booster Panel 2 696.75 E 1,393.50

--- 07 Misc Total --- 4,726.14

Job Total 4,726.14



PROJECT:

TO:

TITLE: DATE:

JOB:

SUBMITTED:

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

No.

 Pacific Power & Systems, Inc.

Fairfield CA 94533

CA LIC # 458315 DIR # 1000000158

(707) 437-2300 30

Fax:

Phone:

4970 Peabody Road

(707) 437-2388

Replace Annunciators

F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA
F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA Upgrade

Attn: Michael Stroud

Swinerton Management & Consulting

260 Townsend Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

03/27/2020

03/27/2020

F19-5-1142

PROPOSED

CHANGE ORDER

DESCRIPTION

Replace (4) existing #7100 annunciators with LCD-E3 annunciators

$8,984.00Total:

Date:

By:

Zack Morris

03/27/2020 Date:

By:Zack Morris

APPROVAL



8984.08 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 27-Mar-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 Change Annunciators

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.

MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 5075.45 TESTING   0.00

QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

SALES TAX   9% 456.79 AS BUILTS

NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 5532.24 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00

LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00

ELECTRICIAN 20.00 114.00 2280.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS

SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 20.00 2280.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 7812.24

                     SUMMARY

         UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.00 0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 5532.24

 0.00 0.00 LABOR 2280.00

 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00

EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 7812.24

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00

MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00

PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  

DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 1171.84

HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 8984.08

MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND

BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$8,984.08 



3/27/2020 11:01:31 AM Pacific Power & Systems Page 1

Chabot College Fire Alarm Upgrade : Annunciators

Job Number: CO10914-20

Extension By Phase

Item # Description Quantity Price U Ext Price

--- 07 Misc ---

T0001 LCD-E3 4 672.00 E 2,688.00

T0002 E3BB-A2 4 375.75 E 1,503.00

T0003 Hoffman Weatherproof Enclosure with Window 1 884.45 E 884.45

--- 07 Misc Total --- 5,075.45

Job Total 5,075.45



PROJECT:

TO:

TITLE: DATE:

JOB:

SUBMITTED:

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

No.Fairfield CA 94533

CA LIC # 458315 DIR # 1000000158

(707) 437-2300 31

Fax:

Phone:

4970 Peabody Road

(707) 437-2388

T&M Tag 6752 CCDA6

F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA
F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA Upgrade

Attn: Michael Stroud

Swinerton Management & Consulting

260 Townsend Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

03/26/2020

03/26/2020

F19-5-1142

PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER

DESCRIPTION

Per CCDA6 add devices as necessary in building 100.

$3,040.00Total:

Date:

By:

Zack Morris

03/26/2020 Date:

By:

APPROVAL



3040.58 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 26-Mar-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 T&M Tag 6752 CCDA6

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.
MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 752.28 TESTING   0.00
QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
SALES TAX   9% 67.71 AS BUILTS
NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 819.99 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00
LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00
ELECTRICIAN 16.00 114.00 1824.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS
SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 16.00 1824.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 2643.99

                     SUMMARY
         UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00  0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 819.99
 0.00 0.00 LABOR 1824.00
 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00
EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 2643.99

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00
PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  
DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 396.60
HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 3040.58
MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND
BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$3,040.58 



3/26/2020 2:20:23 PM Pacific Power & Systems Page 1

Chabot College Fire Alarm Upgrade : T&M Tag 6752 CCDA6

Job Number: CO10914-22

Extension By Phase

Item # Description Quantity Price U Ext Price

--- 01 Raceway, Fittings & Boxes ---

1000 1/2" EMT 70 41.12 C 28.78

1496 1/2" Comp Steel Insul Throat Conn 6 43.02 C 2.58

1576 1/2" Compression Steel Coupling 5 90.73 C 4.54

2278 1/2" 1-Hole Strap 9 8.16 C 0.73

2573 4" Square x 2-1/8" Deep Box (1/2 & 3/4 KO's) 1 163.78 C 1.64

16546565 1/2-INCH THREADED CONDUIT BODY WITH COVER AND 1 291.23 C 2.91

--- 01 Raceway, Fittings & Boxes Total --- 41.18

--- 02 Wire & Cable ---

2790 #12 THHN CU Stranded Wire 300 107.85 M 32.36

--- 02 Wire & Cable Total --- 32.36

--- 05 Wiring Device & Covers ---

4790 4" Square Flat Blank Cover 1 49.16 C 0.49

--- 05 Wiring Device & Covers Total --- 0.49

--- 07 Misc ---

T0001 135cd Speaker Strobe  #WHE E70H-24MCWH-FR 4 144.75 E 579.00

T0002 Strobe #WHE STR 1 76.25 E 76.25

T0003 Back Box #SBB-R 1 23.00 E 23.00

--- 07 Misc Total --- 678.25

Job Total 752.28





PROJECT:

TO:

TITLE: DATE:

JOB:

SUBMITTED:

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

No.

 Pacific Power & Systems, Inc.

Fairfield CA 94533

CA LIC # 458315 DIR # 1000000158

(707) 437-2300 32

Fax:

Phone:

4970 Peabody Road

(707) 437-2388

T&M Tag 6760 Sync Issues

F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA
F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA Upgrade

Attn: Michael Stroud

Swinerton Management & Consulting

260 Townsend Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

04/20/2020

04/20/2020

F19-5-1142

PROPOSED

CHANGE ORDER

DESCRIPTION

Fix all strobe sync issues found while testing the Fire Alarm System

$12,643.00Total:

Date:

By:

Zack Morris

04/20/2020 Date:

By:Zack Morris

APPROVAL



12643.50 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 20-Apr-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 T&M Tag 6750 Sync Issues

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.

MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 1615.00 TESTING    0.00

QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

SALES TAX   9% 145.35 AS BUILTS  

NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE  0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 1760.35 TEMP. POWER  0.00

JOB OFFICE  0.00

LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES  0.00

ELECTRICIAN 81.00 114.00 9234.00 CLERK  0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS

SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 81.00 9234.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 10994.35

                     SUMMARY

         UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.00 0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 1760.35

 0.00 0.00 LABOR 9234.00

 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00

EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 10994.35

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00

MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00

PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  

DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 1649.15

HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 12643.50

MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND

BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>> $12,643.50 



4/20/2020 11:46:54 AM Pacific Power & Systems Page 1

Chabot College Fire Alarm Upgrade : PCO 032 Sync Issues

Job Number: CO10914-23

Extension By Phase

Item # Description Quantity Price U Ext Price

--- 02 Wire & Cable ---

2790 #12 THHN CU Stranded Wire 500 267.22 M 133.61

--- 02 Wire & Cable Total --- 133.61

--- 18 Phase #18 ---

T0001 GFPS-9 2 696.75 E 1,393.50

T0002 7ah Battery 4 21.99 E 87.96

--- 18 Phase #18 Total --- 1,481.46

Job Total 1,615.07











PROJECT:

TO:

TITLE: DATE:

JOB:

SUBMITTED:

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

No.

 Pacific Power & Systems, Inc.

Fairfield CA 94533

CA LIC # 458315 DIR # 1000000158

(707) 437-2300 34

Fax:

Phone:

4970 Peabody Road

(707) 437-2388

T&M Tags 6879 6880 6882 6884

F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA
F19-5-1142 Chabot College FA Upgrade

Attn: Michael Stroud

Swinerton Management & Consulting

260 Townsend Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

05/28/2020

05/28/2020

F19-5-1142

PROPOSED

CHANGE ORDER

DESCRIPTION

1) Tags 6879 & 6880; Troubleshoot piv fault at bldg 2200.  Replaced module and 2 booster 
panels/batteries

2) Tags 6882; Troubleshoot short on system, replaced 2 smoke detectors

3)Tags 6884;  Troubleshoot battery issue at 3900.  Foud unknown wiring attached to booster for aux 
power.  Upgraded batteries to 35ah instaed of 7ah.  

Num Item Description Ref AmountQty Unit Unit Price

1 1 Tags 6879 6880 3,184.201.000 Each 3,184.20

2 2 Tags 6882 2,355.821.000 Each 2,355.82

3 3 Tags 6884 2,603.051.000 Each 2,603.05

4 4 Testing at 3600 262.201.000 Each 262.20

Total: $8,405.27

Date:

By:

Zack Morris

05/28/2020 Date:

By:Zack Morris

APPROVAL



3184.20 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 28-May-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 T&M Tags 6879 6880

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.
MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 1598.96 TESTING   0.00
QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
SALES TAX   9% 143.91 AS BUILTS
NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 1742.87 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00
LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00
ELECTRICIAN 9.00 114.00 1026.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS
SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 9.00 1026.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 2768.87

                     SUMMARY
         UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00  0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 1742.87
 0.00 0.00 LABOR 1026.00
 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00
EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 2768.87

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00
PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  
DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 415.33
HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 3184.20
MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND
BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$3,184.20 



5/28/2020 9:56:25 AM Pacific Power & Systems Page 1

Chabot College Fire Alarm Upgrade : T&M Tags 6879 6880 PIV at 2200

Job Number: CO10914-24

Extension By Phase

Item # Description Quantity Price U Ext Price

--- 12 Phase #12 ---

22858 AOM-2SF Addressable Output Module 1 114.50 E 114.50

--- 12 Phase #12 Total --- 114.50

--- 18 Phase #18 ---

T0001 GFPS-9 Booster Panel 2 696.75 E 1,393.50

T0002 7ah Battery 4 21.99 E 87.96

--- 18 Phase #18 Total --- 1,481.46

Job Total 1,595.96







2355.82 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 28-May-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 T&M Tags 6882

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.
MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 206.00 TESTING   0.00
QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
SALES TAX   9% 18.54 AS BUILTS
NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 224.54 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00
LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00
ELECTRICIAN 16.00 114.00 1824.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS
SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 16.00 1824.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 2048.54

                     SUMMARY
         UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00  0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 224.54
 0.00 0.00 LABOR 1824.00
 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00
EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 2048.54

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00
PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  
DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 307.28
HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 2355.82
MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND
BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$2,355.82 



5/28/2020 10:26:41 AM Pacific Power & Systems Page 1

Chabot College Fire Alarm Upgrade : T&M Tag 6882 Smoke Detectors

Job Number: CO10914-25

Extension By Phase

Item # Description Quantity Price U Ext Price

--- 12 Phase #12 ---

22823 Addressable Smoke Det. ASD-PL2F 2 103.00 E 206.00

--- 12 Phase #12 Total --- 206.00

Job Total 206.00







2603.05 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 28-May-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 T&M Tag 6884

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.
MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF 716.99 TESTING   0.00
QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
SALES TAX   9% 64.53 AS BUILTS
NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 781.52 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00
LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00
ELECTRICIAN 13.00 114.00 1482.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS
SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 13.00 1482.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 2263.52

                     SUMMARY
         UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00  0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 781.52
 0.00 0.00 LABOR 1482.00
 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00
EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 2263.52

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00
PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  
DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 339.53
HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 2603.05
MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND
BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$2,603.05 



5/28/2020 11:23:33 AM Pacific Power & Systems Page 1

Chabot College Fire Alarm Upgrade : T&M Tag 6884

Job Number: CO10914-26

Extension By Phase

Item # Description Quantity Price U Ext Price

--- 01 Raceway, Fittings & Boxes ---

1121 1/2" Steel Flex 10 126.89 C 12.69

1878 1/2" Die Cast Screw-In Flex Conn 4 132.94 C 5.32

--- 01 Raceway, Fittings & Boxes Total --- 18.01

--- 02 Wire & Cable ---

2790 #12 THHN CU Stranded Wire 50 267.22 M 13.36

--- 02 Wire & Cable Total --- 13.36

--- 07 Misc ---

6644 Unistrut (Deep) 1 1,115.04 C 11.15

6856 #6 1-Hole Copper/Alum Lug 8 1.34 E 10.72

--- 07 Misc Total --- 21.87

--- 12 Phase #12 ---

1245051 35AH Battery 4 85.00 E 340.00

--- 12 Phase #12 Total --- 340.00

--- 18 Phase #18 ---

T0001 FCI-LBB Battery Box 1 323.75 E 323.75

--- 18 Phase #18 Total --- 323.75

Job Total 716.99







262.20 CHANGE PROPOSAL 

PACIFIC 

POWER &  DATE: 28-May-20

SYSTEMS  PROJECT: Chabot Fire Alarm Upgrade

 JOB NO: F19-5-1142 Testing at 3600

MATERIALS AMT                        EXPENSES AMT.
MATERIALS FROM TAKEOFF TESTING   0.00
QUOTED MATERIALS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
SALES TAX   9% 0.00 AS BUILTS
NON-TAXABLE MATERIAL ITEMS 0.00 TELEPHONE 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 0.00 TEMP. POWER 0.00

JOB OFFICE 0.00
LABOR COSTS HOURS RATE TOTAL FREIGHT CHARGES 0.00
ELECTRICIAN 2.00 114.00 228.00 CLERK 0.00

0.00 114.00 0.00 RESUBMITTALS
SUPERVISION   10% 0.00 114.00 0.00 ENGINEERING 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LABOR 2.00 228.00 TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR 228.00

                     SUMMARY
         UNIT PRICE ITEMS QUAN. PRICE TOTALS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00  0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00
 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 MATERIAL 0.00
 0.00 0.00 LABOR 228.00
 0.00 UNIT PRICES  0.00

TOTAL UNIT PRICES AMOUNT 0.00 EQUIPMENT 0.00

EXPENSES 0.00
EQUIPMENT QUAN COST TOTAL PERMITS 0.00

SMALL  TOOLS  0 2.00 0.00 SUB TOTAL COST OF CHANGE 228.00

JOB OFFICE 0 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL TRAILER 0 0.00 0.00
PICKUP TRUCK 0 50.00 0.00  
DUMP TRUCK 0 0.00 0.00 FEE ON COSTS 15.00% 34.20
HYDRO CRANE 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL COSTS 262.20
MAN LIFT 0 0.00 0.00 BOND
BACKHOE 0 0.00 0.00

0.00  

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 0.00 TOTAL COST OF CHANGE >>>>>>>>>>>>>>$262.20 


	CHANGE ORDER #7 r1 - FA
	PCO 027 T_M Tag 6708
	Change Order Form
	T_M Tag 6714

	PCO 028 T_M Tag 6714 200 Booster
	Change Order Form
	T_M Tag 6714

	PCO 029 Batteries and Boosters
	Change Order Form
	EXT Report

	PCO 030 Replace Annunciators
	Change Order Form
	EXT Report

	PCO 031 T_M Tag 6754 CCDA6
	Change Order Form
	EXT Report
	T_M Tag 6752

	PPS PCO 032 T_M 6750 Sync Issues
	Change Order Form
	EXT Report
	T_M Tags
	Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer (006)
	Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer (007)
	Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer (008)


	PCO 34 T_M Tags 6879 6880 6882 6884
	Change Order Form 6879 6880
	EXT Report 6879 688
	T_M Tag 6879
	T_M Tag 6880
	Change Order Form 6882
	EXT Report 6882
	T_M Tag 6882 p.1
	T_M Tag 6882 p.2
	Change Order Form 6884
	EXT Report 6884
	T_M Tag 6884 p.1
	T_M Tag 6884 p.2
	Change Order FormTest 3600


